PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT
11/21/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Company	11/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pay Yih
Street Address:	13389 Glenbrook Drive
City:	Strongsville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5911865
Patent Number:	6010610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)586-2990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4065862997 ext. 110

Email: toddjohnson@fedtechgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Johnson

Address Line 1: 235 S. Enterprise Blvd

Address Line 4: Bozeman, MONTANA 59718-6062

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd G. Johnson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment GE to Pay Yih 21NOV2006#page1.tif source=Assignment GE to Pay Yih 21NOV2006#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0380

500184738

S80,00 591;

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective the 21 th day of November, 2006 (the "Effective Date"), is by General Electric Company, a New York Corporation having an address of One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 ("Assignor"), in favor of Pay Yih, having an address at 13389 Glenbrook Drive, Strongsville, OH 44136 ("Assignee").

Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest, Nunc Pro Tunc as of December 12, 2003, in and to the following inventions including the patents and patent applications indicated below, as well as, any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or reexaminations thereof (the "Patents") and Assignee desires to acquire the same.

U.S. Patent 5,911,865 (Application No. 08/937299) U.S. Patent 6,010,610 (Application No. 09/018553) Germany Patent DE 699 00 286.9 Japanese Patent No. 3342697 European Patent No. 1051543.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Patents, together with all rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents and all causes of action (either at law or equity) with respect thereto, the right of recovery, including but not limited to damages, for such past infringement, and the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Whereas, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the Assignor which would in any manner affect this assignment.

Assigner's own name in the applicable patent office(s).

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0381

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment	at as of the Effective
Date.	
Signed at Physical d. MA on this 21 day of November, 2006	
General Electric Company	
Assignor	
By: Jan W. Fretchard	
Title: VP Manufacturing	
STATE OF Massachusetts) ss:	
COUNTY OF berkshire	
On this 21 day of November, 2006, before me p	
above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sar	
purposes therein set forth.	and tot the abob and
Monas Promoto	Markethan as an
Notary Public 0	
My commission expires 1242009	
MONA J. PIZZUTO	Commence of the Commence of th
Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts And Commission Exprises, Jul 24, 2009	

RECORDED: 11/28/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0382